transfer o f  title o f  the Property ("Closing") the Property shall be transferred and  conveyed to Buyer  free and  clear 
Of all claims, liens and  encumbrances  whatsoever,  including but  no t  limited to  all contracts, Leases o r  
agreements,  subject only to  the  Permitted Exceptions defined herein. 

6. P in-chase  Pr ice;  Buyer  agrees  to  p a y  Seller Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($660,000) (the "Purchase 
Price") on the following terms: Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) ("Deposit") to b e  delivered to TitleCore, LLC,  
d/b/a Spence Title & Escrow, located at 2 1 0  Regency Parkway, Suite 10, Omaha ,  Nebraska 68114 ("Title 
Company")  as  escrow agent  a n d  deposited within five ( 5 )  business days after the Effective Date  o f  this Agreement.

[...]

the same extent as a natural person could do or might 
do and in any part of the world as principal, agent, 
factor, trustee, or otherwise, alone or in company 
with others. 

ARTICLE IV, 

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall 

be two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) consisting of 

250,000 shares of the par value of $1.00 each. Before any of such 

stock is issued, it shall be paid for in full in cash or in 

securities, property or other equivalent at a price agreeable to 

the Board of Directors. 

ARTICLE V.